
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

March   2003  -  February 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   13.2
-    3.9
    60.3

    17.3
     0.0
     0.0

 197,756
 21,222
 12,238

 30,847
 0
 0

 227,813
 22,074

 7,635

 26,292
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  337,037

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 231,216

 30,847

 257,522

 26,292

-   10.2

    17.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,942,991

 1,858,917

 177,247

 5,930,861
 12,130

 1,855,458
 3,459

 177,105
 142

-    3.7
-   45.2

-    3.2
   237.2

    44.6
-   17.4

 11,885,422
 23,885

 3,737,942
 6,912

 352,596
 284

 12,341,944
 43,600

 3,859,644
 2,050

 243,789
 344

 5,954,561
 11,755

 1,882,484
 3,453

 175,491
 142

 5,966,316

 1,885,937

 175,633

 11,909,307

 3,744,854

 352,880

 12,385,544

 3,861,694

 244,133

-    3.8

-    3.0

    44.5

 228,603  254,105 -   10.0
 33,460  29,709     12.6

 262,063  283,814 -    7.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 73,207
 1,767

 82,175
 1,858

-   10.9
-    4.9

Non-Commercial:

 367,847 -    8.4

 74,974  84,033 -   10.8Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,435,424  6,442,512  12,989,989 -    0.9 12,877,936
 2,036,164  2,061,570  4,105,827 -    0.2 4,097,734International

Total - Commercial  8,471,588  8,504,082  16,975,670  17,095,816 -    0.7

Total - Non-Commercial  94,564  95,958  190,522  157,903     20.7

     183,589
       6,933

     147,154
      10,749

    24.8
-   35.5

      92,452
       3,506

      91,137
       3,427

Grand Total - Passengers  17,166,192  17,253,719 -    0.5 8,600,040 8,566,152

Total - Air Carrier    7,979,155    8,027,886   16,007,041   16,491,371 -    2.9

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      492,433      476,196      968,629      604,445     60.3

Domestic

International

Transborder

 492,433

 0

 0

 476,196

 0

 0

 968,629

 0

 0

 604,445

 0

 0

    60.3

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,271
 5,944

 107

 146,459
 118,215

 34

 11,490
 8,389

 199

 175,476
 130,295

 40

 5,937
 2,029

 76

 78,360
 72,953

 17

 5,334
 3,915

 30

 68,099
 45,262

 17

-    1.9
-   29.1
-   46.4

-   16.5
-    9.3
-   15.9

 17,321

 264,708

 20,078

 305,812

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 8,043

 151,330

 9,279

 113,378

-   13.7

-   13.4

Grand Total - Cargo  282,029  325,889 159,372 122,657 -   13.5

 157,730  186,966 84,297 73,432Domestic
 124,299  138,923

-   15.6
-   10.5 75,075 49,225

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




